## 

	FIRST INFORMATION REPORT 03844	*
W.B.	B.P.FORM No. 27	ý.
First	t information of a cognizable crime reported under section 154 Cr. P.C., at P.S.	
1.	Dist. Bankura Sub-Divn Sadar P.S. Meja Year 24/7 FIR No 124 Date	
	(i) Act Sections (ii) Act Sections (ii) Act Sections (iii) Act (iii) Act (iii) Act Sections (iii) Act (iii) Act (iii) Act Sections (iii) Act (iii)	
2	(a) Concrel Diany Reference : Entry No. 614	5
	(a) General Diary Reference - Entry No. (b) Occurrence of Offence : Day	-
	(c) Information Received Date	
	G.D. No at the Police Station :	
4.	Type of information : Written / Oral	
5.	Place of Occurrence : (a) Direction and Distances from P.S. 22 KM East Anchal- F. JL NO-JU	
	(a) Address In the clamster grange being Styama Det - Banker Talmper Rudespana Po- Mahara PS- Mejra Det - Banker	a,
	(b) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the name of P.S.	
	District	
6.	Complaint/Informant:	
	(a) Name	
	(a) Name	
	(c) Date / Year of Birth	
	(d) Nationality (e) Address AL & Station Manager, Barjora Cec WBSEDel PS-Bay or Bank	
	(e) Address AS Station Manager, Barjora CCC Wigst DCC 13- Using Manager	yra-
7.	Details of Known / Suspected / Unknown Accused with full particulars. (Attach separate sheet, if necessary) Reasons for delay in reporting by complaint / informant of Telangers Revides of Bankay ra	an
	(Attach separate sheet, if necessary) Skyama Carado Star	2)
8.	Reasons for delay in reporting by complaint / informant	
	PS- Mejsa Dist Bantzura,	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
9.	Particulars of properties stolen / Involved : (attach separate sheet, if required) /	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
10.	. Total value of Properties stolen / Involved :	
11.	. Inquest report / U.D. : Case No., if any :	
12.	FIR Contents: (Attach separate sheet, if required) The original written Complaint which is treated as FIR is attached Rereasth:	
	The original Dearly	
	attacked the with i	
13.	Action taken : Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) u/s 135(D/A) of Sleethels Action taken : Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) u/s 135(D/A) of Sleethels Act 2007	
	of CA DDD 5 for a data Charles for the and the for the second of the former of the second of the sec	
	registered the case and tookup the investigation / directed	
	registered the case and tookup the investigation / directed	
	to take up the investigation	
	transferred to P.S on point of jurisdiction. FIR read over to the complaint/ informant.	
	admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the complaint / Informant free of cost.	
	the end	(44) R (1
	www11 ov -1579/12	
	Signature of the officer-incharge, Police Station with	
	Name : Atanue Kangilat	

Signature/Thumb Impression of the Complainant/ Informant

ALICE

614 West **B**engal **S**tate **E**lectricity **D**istribution **C**ompany **L**imited (A West Bengal Government Enterprise) Office Of The Station Manager

Barjora Customer Care Center, Barjora, Bankura



To, The Inspector-In-Charge **Mejia Police Station** Mejia, Bankura

> Sub :: F.I.R. for theft of electricity against Shyamal Ruidas, S/o Ajit Ruidas, Vill -Jalanpur(Ruidaspara), P.O- Maliara, PS- Mejia Dist- Bankura U/S 135 (1)(a) of the Electricity act 2003 and Electricity (amendment) act 2007.

## Dear Sir,

WBSENTL

I Sri Pradip Mandal (Age 41 years), S/o Sri Nalinikanta Mandal, A.E. & Station Manager of Barjora Customer Care Centre, WBSEDCL being empowered by Electricity act 2003 and Electricity (Amendment) Act 2007 as amended upto date to the effect do hereby lodging complaint against Shyamal Ruidas, S/o Ajit Ruidas, Vill – Jalanpur(Ruidaspara), P.O- Maliara, PS- Mejia Dist- Bankura for committing theft of Electricity dishonestly by means of direct hooking from nearby LTOH line of WBSEDCL in his domestic premises which is an offence under Section 135(1)(a) of Electricity Act, 2003 and Electricity (Amendment) Act, 2007 as amended upto date .

On getting information from secret source today on 15.09.2017 myself along with 1) Sovan Das, S/O- Sri Anil Kr. Das, SAE(E), Barjora CCC, 2) Manik Ch. Das, S/O- Lt. Nemai Ch Das, TSH, Barjora CCC, 3) Amit Kr. Mandal, S/O- Manik Ch. Mandal, Jr. Executive(Finance) of Bankura Division and 4) Bidyut Baran Dey, S/O- Lt. Kalipada Dey, Jr. Manager(F&A) of Bankura Division, WBSEDCL inspected the domestic Premises of Shyamal Ruidas, S/o Ajit Ruidas, Vill – Jalanpur(Ruidaspara), P.O- Maliara, PS- Mejia Dist- Bankura at about 13.20 Hrs. During inspection it was detected that Shyamal Ruidas committed theft of Electricity dishonestly by direct hooking from nearby LTOH line of WBSEDCL in his domestic premises.

I assessed the connected load as 0.12 KW and prepared the Inspection report accordingly.

I directed the technical staff to remove the hooking cable from LTOH line and accordingly the same was removed.

I seized the portion of hooking cable by preparing Seizure list at spot but the accused person and other local public refused to sign on seizure list. We left the spot at about 13.45 Hrs on 15.09.2017.

The accused person has committed an offence under Section 135 (1) (a) of Electricity Act, 2003 and Electricity (Amendment) Act, 2007 as amended upto date.

You are therefore requested to please treat this written complain as FIR, start a case, arrest the accused and arrange investigation of this case.

Yours faithfully,

Pradip Mandal. 15/09/17.

(PradipMandal) A.E.&Station Managertion Manag Barjora Customer Care Centre Rational Center Pariora N.B.S.E.D

Enclo:-1) Inspection Report (in original) 2) Seizure List (in original)

3) Seized articles in labeled condition.

Received an 15.9.17 at 17.55 has and storted rejia B Care no- 94/17 df 15.9.17 WS 135(1) (d) af Electricity Act 2003 & Electricity Amond ment) Act 2007, Aux anjilatz

Officer -in · Mejia Police Station Dist.-Bankura

WEST BENGAL STATE ELECTRICITY DISTRIBUTION COMPANY LIMITED (A Govt of West Bengal Enterprise)



	gove of west bengal Enterprise)		
Office of the Stati	on Manager Banjone G.r. Electric Supply		
WBSEDIL	and there is the		
SEIZURE LIST			
1. Name of the Consumar / User:-	Shyamal Ruïdas, Slo-Ajit Ruidas		
2. Address of the premises:-	Vill - Jolanpur (Ruidaspara) PO - Maljara PS - Mejia		
3. Service Connection no:-	N.A.		
4. Consumar No:-	N.A.		
5. Date of inspection	15/09/2017		
6. Category of Coperamer (Dom/Com/	Ind/Others):-		
7. Articles seized:- a)	cable, single core, Al-core, Esquim of a length 20 feet (Pontion of the nooking cable)		
c)			
d)			
e)			
Mitheres	Wittness		
a) Name:	re Manik Ch. Das		
b) Identity:SAFTES/B	anjonacco T.S.H. / Banjonacco		
c)Signature:	Manik ch Das T.S. H 15.09.17		
Seized by	wittness		
	None: Biduit Room Den		

a) Name: Pradie Mandal b) Identity: AF & Station Manager Barjon CCC

14

c)Signature:- Poc dep Mandal Station Manager Barjora Customer Care Centre W.B.S.E.D.C.L., Barjora

Identity: Jr. Manager (FRA), Bankwardivinion

Identity: Un muni-Signature: - Da' 244 Barrow Dry 15/9/117